# COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976  PLANNING REGISTER			3 AND 1976	REGISTER REFERENCE XA 2383.	
1. LOCATION	Taylor's Lane, Ballyboden.					
2. PROPOSAL	Extension to Newbrook House.					
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Requ		ner Particulars (b) Received  1	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Edward Meade Esq.  Address Newbrook House, Taylor's Lane, D.16.					
5. APPLICANT	Name as above. Address					
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. pA/395/83  Date 28th Feb., 1983				th Feb., 1983 refuse permission,	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.			Notified Effect		
8. APPEAL	Notified 18th April, 1983  APPEAL  Type 1st Party			Decision WITHDRAWN Effect		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application			Decision Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register					
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register					
12. PURCHASE NOTICE						
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			<u> </u>			
14.						
15.						
Prepared by		Date		29 2 4 2 3 9 7 4 6 6 3 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6		

Future Print 475588

### AN BORD PLEANÁLA

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1983

#### County Dublin

## Planning Register Reference Number: X.A. 2383

WHEREAS on the 28th day of March, 1983, Merchant Meade Limited of Taylor's Lane, Ballyboden, County Dublin appealed to An Bord Pleanala against the decision made on the 28th day of February, 1983, by the Council of the County of Dublin to refuse permission for the erection of a structure comprising a shop and stores on a site at Taylor's Lane, Ballyboden, County Dublin:

AND WHEREAS the said appeal has not been pursued and the Board is of opinion that the appeal has been abandoned:

AND WHEREAS the Board on the 19th day of September, 1983, served notice on the said Merchant Meade Limited pursuant to the powers conferred on it by subsection (1) of section 5 of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1982:

AND WHEREAS no submission was made to the Board by the said Merchant Meade Limited within the period specified on the said notice:

NOW THEREFORE An Bord Pleanala, in exercise of the powers conferred on it by the said section 5, hereby declares that the said appeal shall be regarded as having been withdrawn, and hereby directs that the deposit lodged in relation to the said appeal shall be forfeited to the Board.

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this 27 day of Oclobe 1983.

# **DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL**



in the first instance.

regional "state after in

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
Block 2
Irish Life Centre
Lower Abbey Street
Dublin 1

#### **NOTIFICATION OF A DECISION TO REFUSE:**

MIXIMIE PERM

PERMISSION: ADDRESS

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963-1982

Mr. Edward Meade,	Register Reference	No	
Newbrook House,			
Taylor's Lane,	_		
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Application Receive	d29/12/82	
Dublin 16.	Additional Inf. Recd		
APPLICANT Edward Meade.			
,	entropy of the latter than the second of the	* ************************************	
In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Act			
County Health District of Dublin, did by order, P/	3 dated	26/2/83.	
OUTERED ENDISEMEN	PERMISSION	XIPERICATAXX	
Proposed extension to Newbrook Ho	use, Taylor's Lan	e, Dublin 16.	
mises and to the outline permission for to materially the above objectives, would no and development of the area and would ser properties in the vicinity.  2. The proposed development would general substandard Tyx Taylor's Lane which will therefore, endanger public safety by reas	t be in accordance iously injure the tea large number form part of the G	e with the proper planning amenities of residential of turning movements onto the reen Route, and would,	
3. The site frontage of Taylor's Lane is reservation for the proposed Green Route	seriously affect in this area.	ed by the Council's Road	
4. The proposed provision ofor off stree seriously deficient in relation to County	<del>-</del>		
•	<del>-</del>		
NOTE: Applicant should be advised that to application is inaccurate in relationation.	<del>-</del> -		
NOTE: Applicant should be advised that to application is inaccurate in relationation.	ion to the nature	of the proposal and its	
NOTE: Applicant should be advised that to application is inaccurate in relationation.	ion to the nature	of the proposal and its	
NOTE: Applicant should be advised that to application is inaccurate in relat location.  Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	ion to the nature	of the proposal and its	
NOTE: Applicant should be advised that to application is inaccurate in relat location.  Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council	ion to the nature	of the proposal and its  R  rry, 1983.	

reipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal shall be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Irish Life Centre, Dublin 1, and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn, An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them

FUTURE PRINT